
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:164
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
WOMEN BATTALION IN CPMFS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Women Battalions/ Reserve Battalions in the Central Para Military Forces (CPMFs);
and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the locations identified for setting up of such Battalions/Reserve Battalions, force-wise, location-wise and State-wise including Kerala?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.164 for answer on 13.03.2012

(a) & (b): At present there is no proposal for setting-up any Women Battalion/Reserve Battalion in CAPFs, apart from the additional Women Battalions/Reserve Battalions already sanctioned by the Government as per details given below is annexure.
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